PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2993297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOREN PAN	06/06/2005
ANDREE WIBOWO	06/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROLINK DEVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	6457 W. HOWARD STREET	
City:	NILES	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60714	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13038045	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)936-7461

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174496695

Email:gellis@mccarter.comCorrespondent Name:MCCARTER & ENGLISHAddress Line 1:265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118182-00603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANITA M. BOWLES
SIGNATURE:	/ Anita M. Bowles /
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Microlink_Assignment_118182_00603#page1.tif source=Microlink_Assignment_118182_00603#page2.tif source=Microlink_Assignment_118182_00603#page3.tif source=Microlink_Assignment_118182_00603#page4.tif

PATENT 502946699 REEL: 033592 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Noren PAN and Andree WIBOWO, of Wilmette, Illinois and Des Plaines, Illinois. respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

MicroLink Devices, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 6457 Howard Street, Niles, Illinois 60714, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

MicroLink Devices. Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

HIGH ON-STATE BREAKDOWN HETEROJUNCTION BIPOLAR TRANSISTOR

described in an application	
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed	
or	
Application No. Not Yet Assigned, filed on Concurrently Herewith	
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):	
x Provisional Application No. 60/603011, filed on August 19, 2004	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

> MLW-006 **PATENT**

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

	Noren Fan
Date:	"OFFICIAL SEAL" AARIO VALDIVIESO COMMISSION (SAMS) 08/15/09
United States of America	CONNESSOR DE SERVICION DE LA SERVICIO DEL SERVICIO DEL SERVICIO DE LA SERVICIO DEL SE
State of Illinois)	32. CERTETE CONTROL
County of <u>LDOA</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this day of	ψ , 200 before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appear	ared <i>Noven fan</i>
(name of document signer), proved to me throu	igh satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was drivers license	, to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached documer	nt in my presence.
)	•
ham	(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires 03/	15-12-009

		Andree '	Wibowo
2005			OFFICIAL SEAL"
ica)	ROTAR PORICK PORICK	AARIO VALDIVIESO
Illinois) ss.:	Gine:	MANUSSICAN EXPRES 65/15/09
Cook)	(S. 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	
day of	///// Ny anneared	, <u>До</u> с Andre	before me, the
gner), proved to proved to provers Licent	me through satis	, to be t	of identification, he person whose name
ling or attached	locument in my	presence.	
Ses	(offi (5/	cial signature and クルッラ	seal of notary)
	day of public, persona privers Licental ling or attached of the control of the co	day of public, personally appeared gner), proved to me through satistic for attached document in my (officers	day of Andre gner), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Drivers License through or attached document in my presence.